

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Nikhil Mehta I/b KMC Legal Venture for the Appellant.

CORAM: K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : 03/09/2019

P.C.

1 Heard learned Counsel for the Appellant.

2 The learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that by this First Appeal they are challenging the Judgment and Award dated 05.05.2018 passed by MACT, Solapur in MACP No. 145 of 2016 only on ground that Tribunal ought to have deducted $\frac{1}{2}$ instead of $\frac{1}{3}$ amount as stated in paragraph 12 of the impugned order.

3 Considering the submissions made by the learned Counsel for the Appellant and as the Appellant challenging the impugned judgment on limited issue, the following order is passed:

a) The Registry is directed to issue

notice to the Respondent for final disposal at the stage of admission, returnable on 11.10.2019.

b) In addition to usual mode of service, the Appellant is permitted to serve the Respondent along with entire proceeding either by registered post and/or hand delivery and file an Affidavit of Service on or before the next date.

c) Liberty granted to the Appellant, if they so desire, to file additional compilation of documents in the Registry on or before 30.09.2019 for final disposal of the First Appeal at the stage of admission.

4 At the request of Advocate for the Appellant, notice to Respondent No.2 is waived at their costs and consequences.

(K.K.TATED, J.)