

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2019**

The Manager, SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Anuj Shrichand Rohira & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Rahul Mehta i/b. KMC Legal Venture, Advocates for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 25th JANUARY, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Stand over to 13th February 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2024.01.30
13:00:26 +0530