

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2019

The Manager, Sbi General Insurance CompanyAPPELLANT
Ltd.

V/S

Smt. Anju Shrichand Rohira And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J

DATE : 3rd May, 2024

P.C. :

None Present for the Appellant's, S.O. to 26/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)