

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.131 OF 2019

The Manager, ..... Appellant  
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd.

V/s.

Smt.Anju Shrichand Rohira & Anr. .... Respondents

-----  
Mr.Nikhil Mehta i/b KMC Legal Venture, for the Appellant.

-----  
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JULY 2024

P.C:-

. Controversy limits only to the computation of the refund sought by the Insurance Company to the extent of Rs.2,75,000/-. Computation be shown to the counsel for the Respondent.

2. List the matter on 2<sup>nd</sup> August 2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2024.07.15  
15:12:48 +0530