

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2019

The Manager, Sbi General Insurance CompanyAPPELLANT
Ltd.

V/S

Smt. Anju Shrichand Rohira And Anr.RESPONDENT

RAHUL MEHTA i/by KMC LEGAL VENTURE for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ARUN R.
PEDNEKER J**

DATE : 2nd August, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 16/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)