

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 131 OF 2019

The Manager, Sbi General Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Smt. Anju Shrichand Rohira And Anr. ... Respondents

Adv. Pravin D. Alawekar for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 13th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant-Insurance Company submitted that the dispute involved is in a narrow compass. He submitted that the Tribunal ought to have applied ½ deduction because the deceased was unmarried however, the Tribunal has incorrectly applied 1/ 3rd deduction.
2. Nobody appears for the Respondents.
3. Stand over to 30.03.2026. To be listed for disposal after urgent/circulated matters. Advocate for the Appellant to give notice of next date to the advocate for the Respondent-Claimant.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]