

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.131 OF 2019

The Manager, SBI General Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

~~1. Anju Shrichand Rohira~~

2. Ayaj Mohammed Hassan Qureshi and others ... Respondents

Mr. P.D. Alawekar, for the Appellant.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 30th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Pursuant to earlier order, Advocate for the Appellant tried to give notice of today's hearing to Advocate who earlier appeared for the Respondents, however, he was informed that the earlier Advocate is not continuing at Circuit Bench at Kolhapur.

2. Learned Advocate for the Appellant-Insurance Company states on instructions that the Appeal is only on quantum and therefore, notice to Respondent No.2 (owner) is not necessary.

3. Issue notice of final disposal to the remaining Respondents returnable on 04.05.2026. In addition to court notice, private notice is permitted.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.31
13:03:25 +0530